Assessor's/Tax ID No. 122021610041

Recording Requested By: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

When Recorded Return To: SCOTT BENSEND OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 3451 HAMMOND AVE. WATERLOO, IA 50702 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-856759

Rec:\$15.00

\$15.00 Pgs=2

02/11/2015 01:08 PM

SECURITY CONNECTIONS INC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Douglas, Nevada
SELLER'S SERVICING #:7370488173 "KVISTAD-BARBIERI" R

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT ANY PERSON.

Date of Assignment: January 8th, 2015

Assignor: CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB BY ITS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC* at 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Assignee: THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR RESIDENTIAL FUNDING MORTGAGE SECURITIES II, INC., HOME EQUITY LOAN-BACKED TERM NOTES, SERIES 2004-HS2 at C/O 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, STE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Executed By: BRIDGET KVISTAD-BARBIERI AND ERNEST C. BARBIERI, WIFE AND HUSBAND To: HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC. Date of Deed of Trust: 11/24/2000 Recorded: 11/29/2000 in Book/Reel/Liber: 1100 Page/Folio: 5929 as Instrument No.: 0504134 In the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 122021610041

Property Address: 751 BLUEROCK ROAD, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410

Legal: * POA # 1619 to be recorded concurrently

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto *SB*SBGMAC*01/08/2015 10:57:29 AM* GMAC36GMACA00000000000000004424361* NVDOUGL* NVSTATE_TRUST_ASSIGN_ASSN * SB*SBGMAC*

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Page 2 of 2

the above-named Assignee, the said Deed of Trust having an original principal sum of \$26,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Deed of Trust, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Deed of Trust. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has executed these presents the day and year first above written:

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS TRUSTEE BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB BY ITS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC*

On <u>JAN 0 8 2015</u>

By:_	Swith	Be	Sul
Scott Bensend			
. Au	thorized Sign	er	

_, Authorized Signer

STATE OF Iowa
COUNTY OF Black Hawk

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

RACHEL MOORE COMMISSION NO.764817 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 23, 2016

RACHEL MOORE

Notary Expires: 09/23/2016 #764817

(This area for notarial seal)